

GAHC020006602025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WP(C)/206/2025

SHRI HAOLEI KONYAK AND 3 ORS
W/C LABOUR (RTD.) CODE NO. MON-0410

2: SHRI KHONGKAI KONYAK
W/C LABOUR
CODE NO. MON-0612

3: SMTI LEIYA
WIFE OF TEK BAHADUR THAPA-TEEK BAHADUR THAPA
W/C KHALASI
CODE NO. MON-0369

4: SHRI ZACHIVO CHAKHESANG @ ZACHIVE
W/C CHOWKIAR (RTD.) CODE NO. 057

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4 ORS
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND, NAGALAND
KOHIMA 2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVT. OF NAGALAND
P AND AR DEPT. NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE SECRETARY
GOVT. OF NAGALAND
PHED NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PHED NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PHED
MON DIVISION
MON NAGALAND

Advocate for the Petitioner : SUPONGWATI WALLING, R ATSULA KIPS

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

07/05/2026

Both sides are represented.

On the prayer made by Ms. Bichano Kithan, learned Government Advocate, list after 3 (three) weeks.

Sd/-

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant